502332174 05/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Paul Schwoebel				04/30/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA					
Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL					
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Ave					
City:	Menlo Park	Menlo Park				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025					
Property Type Application Number: 1387		138752	Number 875276			
		61641				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: 8583453931						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	858-345-		LTECH COM			
Email: Correspondent Name:			I-TECH.COM N OSMAN			
Address Line 1:			Expy # 332			
Address Line 4:			LIFORNIA 94085			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SRI-6552			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard Aron Osman				

/richardaronosman/

05/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

Signature:

Date:

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0026 OF \$80.00 138/52/6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Schwoebel have invented new and useful improvements in SRI-6552, *Hydrocarbon Based Ion Source*, including the patent application filed herewith and patent application: 61/641,385, filed May 2, 2012;

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation with a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025-3493, desires to acquire all rights to the invention in the above-named application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SRI INTERNATIONAL of Menlo Park, California, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the above-named applications and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, and in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

AND I hereby agree that I will, upon request, execute any instrument which SRI INTERNATIONAL desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States and PCT applications or any foreign applications on this invention;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to SRI INTERNATIONAL.

Dated: _	4/30/2013	Paul Schwoebel	

Hereby accepted on behalf of the assignee

> PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 05/01/2013